
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA

MINISTRY OF ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS


LOK SABHA

STARRED QUESTION NO. 417

ANSWERED ON 30
TH

 MARCH, 2017


DISTANCE BETWEEN TOLL PLAZAS


*  417   SHRI SHER SINGH GHUBAYA :


 Will the Minister of ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS


lM+d ifjogu vkSj jktekxZ ea=h


be pleased to state:

(a) whether the distance between Panipat toll plaza and Gharaunda toll plaza located on National Highway No. 1 is just 9 kilometre which is in violation of rules related to toll plazas located on National Highways and if so, the details thereof;

(b) the number of such toll plazas located at such a close distance in the country;

(c ) whether the Government proposes to close the said toll plazas; and

(d) if so, the details thereof and if not, the reasons therefor?


ANSWER


THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY

OF ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS


(SHRI PON. RADHAKRISHNAN)


(a) to (d) A statement is laid on the Table of the House.


STATEMENT


STATEMENT REFERRED TO IN REPLY TO PARTS (a) TO (d) OF LOK

SABHA STARRED QUESTION NO. 417 FOR ANSWER ON 30-03-2017 ASKED

BY SHRI SHER SINGH GHUBAYA REGARDING DISTANCE BETWEEN

TOLL PLAZAS.

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------


(a) No, Madam. The distance between Panipat toll plaza and Gharaunda toll plaza located on National Highway No. 1 is 16.483 kms. National Highways Fee (Determination of rates and collection) Rules, 2008 provide that a toll plaza may be established within 60 Kms, if the situation warrants.


(b) 118 Toll Plazas are located within 60 Kms distance on various National Highways. The details are at ‘Annexure-A’.


(c) & (d) Do not arise. However, in view of the WP (PIL) /3564/2006 titled Rajendra Singh Arora & Ors. vs. Union of India & Ors in the Hon’ble High court of Chhattisgarh at Bilaspur and in public interest, the toll plaza located at km

306.400 at Kosanalla on NH-6 in Chhattisgarh, which is 22.40 km away from another toll plaza at km 284.000 at Kumhari on the same NH is proposed for closure.


Annexure -  'A'

ANNEXURE 'A' REFERRED TO IN REPLY TO PART (b) OF LOK SABHA STARRED
QUESTION NO. 417 FOR ANSWER ON 30-03-2017 ASKED BY SHRI SHER SINGH GHUBAYA
REGARDING DISTANCE BETWEEN TOLL PLAZAS.


Details of toll plazas situated within a distance of 60 km (as on 31.12.2016)

S.
No.

Section
Kms. of Tollable

Reach
NH

Length
in Kms

Plaza Location

Public
Funde

d /
BOT /
SPV /

Bridge
s

Distance
Between
Two Fee
Plazas

RO-Vijayawada

1 Kurnool - Karidikonda
Km 211.00 - Km
295.00

7 84.000
Km 250.700,
Amakathadu, Distt.
Kurnool

OMT 49.75

2 Karidikonda - Marur
Km 295.00 - Km
374.00

7 79.000
Km 310.200,
Kasepalli, Distt.
Anantpur

OMT 59.5

3
Icchapuram-
Nandigam

Km. 226.15 - Km.
160.00 (New Chainage
Km. 477.054 -
543.204)

5 66.150
Km. 172.800 (new
530.404)
Laxmipuram

PF 56.772

4
Nandigama -
Srikakulam

Km. 160.00 - Km.
97.00 (New Chainage
Km. 543.204 - Km.
606.204)

5 63.000
Km. 589.554
Madapam

PF 59.15

5
Srikakulam -
Champavati

Km 97.00 - Km 49.00
(New Chainage from
Km 606.704 - Km
654.204

5 48.000
Km 616.704
Chilakapalem

PF 27.15

6
Champavati /
Kopperla -
Visakhapatnam

Km 49.00 - Km 2.837
(New chainage from
Km 700.544-Km
654.204)

5 46.340
Km.656.704
Nathavalasa

PF 40

7
Diwancheruvu -
Siddhantham

Km 901.753 - Km
950.283

5 48.530

Km 946.300,
Eethakota at East
Godawari Dist. in
AP

PF 53.3

8
Siddhantham -
Gundugolanu

Km 950.283 - Km
1022.494

5 72.211

Km 999.600,
Unguturu at West
Godawari Dist. in
AP

PF 53.3

9

Vijayawada-
Gundugolanu

Km 27.60 - Km 81.60
(New Chainage from
Km 1076.480 - Km

1022.48) including six
lane Hanuman

Junction Bypass and
Four Lane Vijayawada

Bypass taking off at
km 27.60 (new

chainage km 1076.48)
and merging at km

422.80 (new chainage
km 1112.044)

5 39.100
Km 53.300 (new
Km 1050.780)
Kalaparru

BOT 51.194

10 5 39.100
Km 31.850 (new
Km 1072.230,
Pottipadu

BOT 21.397

11
Vijayawada –
Chilakaluripet

Km 354.775 – km
434.150 (new Km
1183.027 - Km
1100.641)

5 83.000
Km  416.8 (new
1117.402) Kaza

BOT 45.211

RO-Hyderabad


12
Maharashtra/AP
Border - Islam Nagar

Km 175.00  to Km
230.00

7 54.600
Km 180.300 Near
Pippalwada village
in Adilabad Distt.

PF 30.3

13 Kadthal-Armur
Km 278.00 - Km
308.00

7 30.900
Km 281.320,
Gamjal

PF 35.92

14
Chegunta -
Bewenpally

km 419.793 - km
481.331

7 61.538

Km 443.713
Manoharabad at
Medak Dist. in
Telangana

PF 51.113

15
Adloor Yellareddy –
Chegunta

km 368.255 - km
419.793

7 51.538

Km 392.600
Bhiknoor at
Nizamabad Dist. in
Telangana

PF 51.113

16
Armur - Adloor –
Yellareddy

Km 308.000 to Km
367.000

7 60.000
Km 342.700
Indalwai

BOT 48.162

RO-Patna

17
Darbhanga-Kosi
Bund

Km 69.500 - Km
148.550

57
63.34
Km.

Naruar/
Km. 98.700  on
NH-57
 and Asanpur /
Km 150.390  on
NH-57 (Suceeding
toll Plaza)

OMT 51.69

18
Pulparas -
Forbesganj

from Km. 148.550 to
Km. 208.650

57
54.627

Km.

Asanpur /
Km 150.390  on
NH-57 Naruar/
Km. 98.700  on
NH-57 (preceeding
toll plaza)


OMT 51.69

RO-Gandhi Nagar

19
Garamore -
Samakhiyali

Km 254.000 - Km
306.000 (new
chainage Km 254.537
- Km 307.034)

8A 47.497
Km 286.655
Surajbari

PF 22.146

20

Ahmedabad -
Vadodara

Km. 0.000 to Km.
93.302

NE-
1

93.302

1)  Km. 2.600
(Ahmedabad)
2)  Km  3.800
(AUDA Ring Road)
3) Km. 43.855
(Nadiad)
4) Km. 58.616
(Anand)
5) Km. 86.000
(Vadodara)

BOT

i) 1.200
Km

(Between
Ahmedab

ad and
AUDA
Ring
Road

ii)40.055
Km

(Between
AUDA
Ring

Road and
Nadiad)

iii) 14.761
(Between
Nadiad)

and
Anand)

iv) 27.384
Km

(Between
Anand

and
Vadodara

)

21
Km.  6.400 to Km.
108.700

NH-
8

102.300

1) Km. 44.000
(Kheda)
2) Km. 91.786
(Vasad)


i)
47.786

Km
(Between


Kheda
and

Vasad)

22

Four Laning of
Ahmedabad-Godhra-
Gujarat/MP Border
Section of NH-47 (Old
NH-59)

from Km. 4.200 to Km.
215.900

47
(Old
NH-
59)

204.850

Km. 37+300 at
Village PithaiKm.
110+436 at Village
VavdikhurdKm.
146+500 at Village
Bhatwada

BOT

36.064
(Vavdikhu

rd to
Bhatwada

)

23
Four Laning of
Rajkot-Bamanbore
Section of NH-8B

From km 185.00 to km
216.800

8B 31.800
km 207.500 at Vill:
Veti

PF

51.50 km
from

preceding
toll plaza

at km
156.000

24

Jetpur-Somnath
Km 0.000 to Km
127.60

8 D

42.710 Gadoi BOT

59.64 km
from
succeedin
g TP
(Dari)

25 57.180 Dari BOT

59.64 km
from
preceding
TP
(Gadoi)

RO-Chandigarh

26
Delhi / Haryana
Border - Rohtak

Km 29.700 - Km
87.00

10 55.722 Km 52.460 Rohad BOT

47.375
kms from
Madina
Korsan
TP

27 Rohtak - Bawal

Km. 363.300 - Km
450.800
(Design ch. 363.300-
450.80)

71 83.155
Km 370.420
(Dighal vill.)

BOT

59.600
Kms from
TP
Gangaych
a vill)

28 Rohtak-Panipat km 0.000 - km 80.858 71A 80.86
km14.600 Makrauli
Kalan

BOT
49.600
Kms from
TP Dahar

29
Panipat Elevated
Highway

Km 86.00 - Km 96.00  1 10.000
Km 96.000 Panipat
elevated

BOT

Km
16.683
from TP
Gharaund
a

30 Ambala - Zirakpur
Km 5.735 - Km 39.960
of NH 22 & Km 0.00 -
Km 0.871 of NH 21

22
&
21

35.096 Km 23.100 Dappar BOT

57.00
Kms from
TP
Behramp
ur

31 Jallandhar - Amritsar
Km 407.100 - Km
456.100

1 49.000 Dhilwa Km 410.140 BOT

32.750
kms from
Nizzarpur
a TP

32
Amritsar - Wagah
Border

Km 456.100 - Km
492.030

1 35.930
Km 479.868
(Chhidan)

PF

37.610
kms from
Nizzarpur
a TP

33 Jalandhar-Pathankot
Km 70.000 to Km
117.750/4.000 and Km
4.000 to Km 16.350

1A 59.600
Km 84.500
Harsamansar

PF

50.00
kms from
Chollang
TP

RO-Bangalore

34
Doddasiddanahally -
Hadadi

Km 189.000 - Km
260.000

4 71.00
Km 237.650
Hebbalu, distt.
Davanageri

PF 50.55


35 Hungund - Hospet
Km 202.000 - Km
299.000

13 97.661

Km 229.061 near
vanagari vill.

BOT 54

Km 283.500 near
shahapur vill.

BOT 54

Km 288.00 Hintal BOT 5

36 Belgum - Dharwad
Km 433.000 - Km
515.000

4 79.36
Km 483.600
Hirebagewadi

BOT 54.17

37

B.C. Road - Padil &
Padil Bypass
(Suratkal-Nantur)
(New Mangalore Port)

Km 328.00  - Km
345.00
& 1.600 kms of Padil
bypass

48
(ne
w

73)

18.137
Km 331.290
Brahamarkotlu

PC 34

38
Walayar-
Vadakkancherry

Km 216.912-Km
239.100

4 46.750 Pampampallam BOT 53

39
Mulbagal-Karnataka /
AP border

Km 216.912 - Km
239.10

4 17.588
 Km 217.450 near
Gaddurur

BOT 29

RO-Mumbai

40
Pimpalgoan - Nashik
- Gonde

Km 380.00 - Km
440.000

3 45.445
Km 390.450 near
Vill. Baswant

BOT 33.735

41 Nagpur - Kondhali Km 9.200 - Km 50.000 6 39.841
Km 20.612 near
Gondkhairi

BOT
55.518

Km.

42 Kondhali - Talegaon  Km 50.00 - Km 100.00 6 49.522
Km 76.00 (
Karanja)

BOT
55.518

Km.

43
MP/Maharashtra
Border - Dhule

Km 168.500 - Km
265.000

3 68.300

Km.205 (Shirpur)

Km.244.500
(Songir)

BOT

58 Kms.
from

Badvani
(km.147)

41.5 Kms.
from

Songir
(km.244.5

)

24.1 Kms
from

Laling
(km.268.6

)

44
Pune-Solapur
(144.4 - 249.00)

Km 144.400 - Km
249.00

9 80.850

Km 172.972 Near
Varwade vill.
Km 223.750 Near
Sawaleshwar vill

BOT
50.778

Km

45

Jawahar Lal Nehru
Port Connectivity
Project (Phase-I) (on
SPV basis)

Km.5.000 to
Km.26.987 (A1-E
Section) and Km.0.00
to Km.4.400 (D-G
Section) and from Km.
106.000 to
Km.109.500

4B
& 4

30.000
Km 13.050 (Chirle)
and another at Km
23.250 (Karanjade)

EPC
throug
h SPV

10.45 km

46 Satara - Kagal
Km 592.240 - Km
725.00

4 132.76
Km 634.5 & Km
694.150 (Taswade
& Kini)

BOT
54.45 Km
59.65 Km

47 Pune Satara on NH-4 Km 725 to Km 781 4 56
Anewadi
(km.748/600)

BOT 54.45 Km

48

MP/MH border to
Nagpur including
Kampthi Kanhan &
Nagpur Bypass.

Km. 689.450 to
704.227 Km. 14.585 to
36.600

7 78.628
Km. 35.600 near
village Borkhedi

BOT 56.9 Km

49
Wadner-Devdhari-
Kelapur-Pimpalkhutti

Km. 123.000 to Km.
153.00

7 30
Km. 150.000 near
village Kelapur

PF 57.4

50 Borkhedi-Wadner Km 36.600-Km 94.00 7 57.4
Km 92.500 near vill
Daroda

PF 33.7


51 Nagpur-Wainganga
km 498.000 to km
544.200

6 45.43
Km. 523.400 near
Mathani village

BOT

33.40
from

preceding
TP at km
491.000
of NH-6
38.400
from

succeedin
g TP at

km. 2.000
of NH-7

RO-Bhopal

52 Jhansi - Pooch
Km 90.000 - Km
165.000 (Except Km
97.150 - Km 98.000)

25 64.150
Km 140.400 Village
Semari in Jhansi
Distt.

PF 55.75

53 Baran-Shivpuri
Km 492.322 to km
613.087

76
&
25

196.065
Km 525.07
Mundiyar, NH-76

OMT 46.725

54
Lalitpur-Lakhnadon
OMT Package - 14

Km 99.005 - Km
415.089

26 289.785
Km 142.319
Malthon

OMT 57

55

Agra-Gwalior Km 8.00 - Km 103.00

efg
uja

42.000

TP-2 Choundha TP
at km 84.000
(existing km
84.500),
Choundha,
Morena, MP

OMT 55.400

56 3 42.033

TP-3 Mehra TP at
32.607 of Gwalior
Bypass (existing),
Mehra, Gwalior ,
MP

OMT 51.607

RO-Chennai

57 Hosur-Krishnagiri
Km 33.130 - Km
93.000

7 59.870
Km 88.300
Krishnagiri

BOT 55.6

58
Virudhunagar -
Kovilpatti

Km 52.300 - Km
99.780

7 47.48
Km 74.930 near
Etturvattum Distt.
Virudhunagar

OMT 56.278

59
Kovilpatti -
Moondradaippu

Km 109.683 - Km
173.183 (new
chainage Km 116.500
- Km 180.000)

7 63.5
Km 125.350 near
Salaipudhur Distt
Tuticorin

OMT 50.42

60 Ambur - Walajahpet
Km 72.950 - Km
148.300

46 75.350
Km. 98.520
Pallikonda Distt
Vellore

BOT 51.67

61
Trichy-Karaikudi
(10.00 - 94.000
(design km 10.00 -
91.054) including
trichy bypass on NH-67 from km 110.016-
km 135.930 (annuity)

km. 10.00 - km 54.800 210 37.380
 Km 19.00
Lechchumanapatti

PF
(Annuit

y)
37

62
Km 54.800 - Km
91.054

210 34.200
Km 57.317
Lembalakudi

PF
(Annuit

y)
38

63

Trichy-Karur
Km 135.800 - Km
218.028

67 22.576
Km 157.500
Thirupuvaithurai

BOT 37

64 67 41.052
Km 198.500
Manavasi

BOT 41

65

Salem - Ulundrupet

Km 0.000 - Km
134.000 (Design
Chanage Km 0.313 -
Km 136.670)

68
(Ne
w

NH
79)

136.356

Km 21.750 BOT 52

66
Km 73.760
Nathakkarai &

BOT 52

67
Km 105.000
Veeracholapuram
West

BOT 31

68

Chennai Bypass
Km 0.00 to Km 32.600
of (NH No. 4 & 45)

45
& 4

32.600

Km  16.50,
Vanagaram

OMT 21

69
Km 28.600,
Surapattu

OMT 12


70
Tambaram-
Tindivanam

Km 28.00-Km 74.50 45 46.500
Km 52.820
(Paranur)

PF 51

71 Km 74.50 - Km 121.00 45 46.500
Km 103.500
(Athur)

PF 51

RO-Lucknow

72 Ranimau - Faizabad
Km 70.000 to km
135.000

28 65.00
Km 107.000
Ronahi, distt.
Faizabad

PF 54

73 Poonch-Orai
Km 155.00 to Km
220.00

25 65.000
Km 187.50 village
Ait in Jaluan district

PF 42

74 Agra-AligARH
Km 00.00 - Km 79.00
(desine ch 0.00 -
81.00)

93 39.500
at Km 71.820
Madrak

BOT 57

75 Orai-Bara Km 220.00 to 288.513 25 66.813
Km 229.213 village
Usaka in Jaluan
district (Chameri)

PF 42

76 Gorakhpur-Kasiya Km 279.80-Km 320.80 28 41.00
Km 307.00 near vill
Muziana Hetim

PF 50

77 Allahabad Bypass
Km 158.00 - Km
242.708

2 84.708

Km 161.850 Sihori
Uparhar, Km
185.544 Adampur,
Km 196.605
Rajapur Maksudan,
Km 216.815
Bhopatpur and Km
239.950 Sujaula

PF 41.35

78
Mohania - Barun
(Varanasi -
Aurangabad section)

km. 65.00 - km. 140.00
Revise Km 317.00 -
Km 319.00 VRM
Bypass taking of at Km
319.00 and merging at
Km 21 and Km 21.00 -
Km 180.00 (new
chainage Km 786.00 -
Km 978.00)

2 42.600
Km. 63.000, (New
Chanage Km 860)

BOT 59.5

79
Barun - Aurangabad
(Varanasi -
Aurangabad section)

Km 140.00 - Km
240.00  Revise Km
317.00 - Km 319.00
VRM Bypass taking of
at Km 319.00 and
merging at Km 21 and
Km 21.00 - Km 180.00
(new chainage Km
786.00 - Km 978.00)

2 94.800
Km 110.100 (New
Chainage Km
907.100)

BOT 47.1

80
Hapur -
Garhmuketeshwar

Km 58.000 to km
93.000

24 35.000
Km 88.500
Brijghat, distt.
Gaziabad

PF 59.2

81 Brijghat - Moradabad Km 93.00 - Km 149.25 24 56.25 Km 121.975 Joya PF 33.475

82 Ayodhya – Basti
Km 135.000 to km
190.000

28 55.00
Km 163.000
Chaukadi, distt.
Basti

PF 56

83 Basti - Gorakhpur
Km 190.000 to km
252.860

28 62.86
Km 198.000
Mandwanagar

PF 35

84

Gorakhpur-kaiya-
UP/Bihar
border(05.08.2015)
OMT

Km 279.800-Km
360.915
(New Km 285.002-Km
366.117)& Km
251.700-Km 279.800
New (252.860-Km
285.215)

28 32.355
Km 3.500 village
Tendua in
Gorakhpur Distt.

OMT 58.5

85 Ghaziabad-Aligarh

Km 23.600 - Km
140.200
(Design Ch.  km
23.600 - Km 149.900)

91 62.550 Somna BOT 52.7

86 Gorakhpur-Kasya- Km 279.800-Km 28 32.355 Km 3.500 village OMT 58.5


UP/bihar Border
OMT-27A

360.915
(New Km 285.002-Km
366.117)& Km
251.700-Km 279.800
New (252.860-Km
285.215)

Tendua in
Gorakhpur Distt.

87 28 40.00
Km 307.00 near vill
Muziana Hetim

OMT 56.872

88 28 41.12
Km 357.000,
Salemgarh, Distt.
Kushinagar

OMT 48.53

89 Agra-Aligarh
Km 00.00 - Km 79.00
(desine ch 0.00 -
81.00)

93 40.000
at Km 71.820
Madrak

BOT 56.875

90

Moradabad -Bareilly
Km 148.00 - Km
262.00

24

118.820

At Km 40.050
Niyamatpur

BOT 50.25

91 24
At Km 26.900
Thirya Kheta

BOT 56

92 Badarpur-Kosi Km 18.8– km 108.9 2 90.100  Km 72 Srinagar BOT 51.8

RO-Kolkata

93 Purnea – Dalkhola  km 410.700 – 447.000 31
 57.4
Km.

Barsoni/
Km. 416.000 and
Surjapur/
Km 451.00
(Suceeding toll
plaza )

PF 35

94  Dalkhola-Islampur/ Km 447.00-498.970/ 31
51.97
Km.

Surjapur/
Km 451.00   and
Barsoni/
Km. 416.000 and
(preceeding toll
plaza

PF 35

95
Baleshwar to
Kharagpur/

Km. 0.000 - Km.
119.300/

60

65.8
Km. and

53.5
Km.

Rampura  at Km.
103.500
(preceeding toll
plaza  at Km.
52.000)

BOT
(Toll)

32.5

RO-Jaipur

96 Chittorgarh Bypass
0.000 to 29.600 of By
pass

Chit
torg
arh
Byp
ass
(NH
-79)

29.6
Toll Plaza - Rithola
at Km.28+100 on
Chittorgarh Bypass

PF 28.35

97 Kherwara-Ratanpur
Km 348.000 to Km
388.180 of NH-8

8 40

Toll Plaza -
Kherwara (Khandi
Obri) at
Km.348+450 at
NH-8

PF 37.35

98 Swaroopganj -
Pindwara - Udaipur
Section of NH-14 &
76

km. 264+000 248+700
of NH-14 and km.
0+000 to km. 57+000
of NH-76

14
&
76

72.3
Toll Plaza -Malera
at Km.11+200 at
NH-76

OMT

32.50
(Undwariy

a  to
Malera)

99
km. 57+000 to km.
104+724 of NH-76

76 47.724
Toll Plaza -
Gogunda at
Km.64+200

OMT
53

(Malera to
Gogunda)

100
Agra – Bharatpur
section of NH-11

Km. 17.756 to 62.295 11 44.539
Toll Plaza Korai at
km. 30+300 on
NH-11

BOT

34.27
(Korai to
Ludhawai

)

101
Bharatpur – Mahua
section of NH-11

km. 62.295 to km.
120.000

11 57.305

Toll Plaza
Ludhawai at km.
64+570

BOT
33.93

(Ludhawa
i to Amoli)

Toll Plaza Amoli at
km. 98+500 on
NH-11

BOT
58.1

(Amoli to
Sikandra)


102

Mahua – Jaipur
section of NH-11

Km. 120+000 to km .
228+000

11 108

Toll Plaza Sikandra
at km.156+600

BOT

48.1
(Sikandra

to
Rajadhok) 103

Toll Plaza
Rajadhok at km.
204+700 on NH-11

103

Chittorgarh – Kota
section of NH-76

Km. 199.929 to km.
252.929

76

53
Toll Plaza Bassi at
km.237+629

PF /
OMT

56.84
(Bassi to

Aroli)

104
Km. 252.929 to km.
306.929

54
Toll Plaza Aroli at
km 294+469

46.51
(Aroli to

Dhanesh
war) 105

Km. 306.929 to km.
360.429

53.5
Toll plaza
Dhaneshwar at km.
340+979

106
Gurgaon – Kotputli –
Jaipur section of Nh-8

Km. 42+700 to km.
273+500

8 225.6
km. 211+000 & km.
242+00

BOT

30
(Manohar

pur to
Daulatpur

a)

107
Kota – Baran section
of NH-76

Km.388.263 to Km.
491.722

76 103.459

Toll plazas Similiya
at km. 409+680 &
toll plaza Fatehpur
at km. 461+060 on
NH-76

OMT

51.38
(Similiya

to
Fatehpur)

108
Kishangarh-Ajmer-
Beawar

Km 364.125 - Km
58.245

8 46.480 km 378.800 gegal BOT

18 km
from

preceedin
g plaza

109 Beawar- Pali-
Pindwara

11.06.2015 (BOT)

km 0.000 to km
244.120

14 65 Birami km 154.00 BOT 48 KM

110 14 64.117
Uthamam Km
202.315

BOT 48 Km

111

Gomti Chauraha -
Udaipur

Km 177.00 - Km
260.100

8

79.31

Km 187.244
MandawadaBOT-
New

BOT

51.244
km from

preceding
TP at km
136.000

112 8
Km 238.170
Negadiya
BOT New

BOT

50.926
km from

preceding
TP at km
187.244

RO-Guwahati

113
Guwahati Bypass –
Nagaon - Daboka –
Udauli /section

Guwahati Bypass and
from Km. 163.90 to
Km. 262.725 (NH-37),
from Km. 0.000 to Km.
15.943 (NH-37), from
Km. 5.500 to K.m.
35.862 (NH-36)

36
&
37

73.67 Km 254.514 raha PF 53.39 KM

RO-Nagpur

114 Aurang - Raipur
 Km.238.535 to

Km.282
6 21.733

Km 242.800
Lakholi

BOT 4.235 km

RO-Kerala

115
Walayar-
Vadakkancherry

Km 182.500 - Km
240.00

47 53.495
Km Chullimada
Hamlet
(Pampalapalam)

BOT 49

116
Chengapalli -
Coimbatore

km 102.035 - Km
144.680

47 39.450
km 136.840
Kaniyur

BOT 7.87

CHHASSTIGARH PWD

117 Raipur-Durg section
km 281.100 to km
308.600

6 27.600 km 284.00 Kumhari BOT 22.4


118 Raipur-Durg section
km 281.100 to km
308.600

6 27.600
km 306.400
Kosanalla

BOT 22.4

